	OIPE	
	MRO 10.19.98 MRO 10.19.98	SHEET
	1296 case record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
	Marvin S. Lieberman 25 Sutton Place New York, New York 10022 Individual	ALVIMAR MANUFACTURING CO., INC. 51-02 21st Street Long Island City, NY 11101
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO	Corporation-State
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? $\mathrm{NO}$
	Assignment	
	Execution Date: October 9, 1998	
	<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): <u>09,111,654, filed 7/8/98</u></li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:</li> <li>A. Application No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> </ul>	
	Additional numbers	
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of documents involved: 1
	OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
		In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment sub- mitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.
/10/21/1998 W	EUPLES 00000039 09111654 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581	40.00 GP	
	8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
		October 13, 1998 Date

258468

۰

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I MARVIN S. LIEBERMAN (hereafter "Assignor" including Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives), citizen(s) of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, residing at 25 Sutton Place, New York, New York 10022, having invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled <u>STABILIZED INFLATABLE CHAIR</u> (hereinafter referred to as "said application"), said application having been executed by Assignor on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ and assigned application Serial No. <u>09/111,654</u>.

WHEREAS ALVIMAR MANUFACTURING CO., INC. (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), a corporation of New York having a place of business at 51-02 21<sup>st</sup> Street, Long Island City, New York, 11101 is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and said application in the United States of America; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and in and to said application in the United States of America, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, in the United States of America, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s).

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee to file patent applications in the United States of America on any or all of said invention(s) in Assignor's names, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to the Assignee as assignee of all right, title and interest therein or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that Assignor will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to file applications for said invention(s) in the United States of America and that may be necessary

\\Ny-ofgs\sys\USERS\WITKOWCA\MYDOCUME\2879\13\ASSIGNME.doc

PATENT REEL: 9528 FRAME: 0179 PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE INVENTOR OFG&S FILE NO.: P/2879-13

to vest in the Assignee the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States of America.

And Assignor further covenants and agrees, in consideration of the premises, that Assignor will at any time upon request of the Assignee communicate to the Assignee any facts relating to said invention(s), and the history thereof, known to Assignor, and that Assignor will testify upon the request of the Assignee at the Assignee's expense as to the same in any interference or other litigation.

Inventors:

Witnesses:

MARVINS. LIEBERMAN

Signature of inventor

indo (Signature of wighess)

Dave

NANCY S (Prinased name)

120-27 LOVE

COLLEGE FT. NJ 113HG

INY-OF5555 SUSFERSIVITKOWCAIMY DOCUMEZ87911 JASSIGNME.DOC

<sup>~~~</sup> ŔÊĈOŔDÉD: 10/19/1998